be rejected. 

17. Validity of Bids: The Bids should remain valid for a period of one year from the last date of 

submission of the Bids. 

18. Earnest Money Deposit: Bidders are required to submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for 

an amount of Rs. 4,45,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh forty five thousand) along with their bids.. 

The EMD may be submitted in the form of an Account Payee Demand Draft / Banker's 

Cheque in favor of Drawing and Disbursing Officer, CBC, Jammu etc. or Bank Guarantee 

from any of the Public Sector Banks or a private Sector Bank authorized to conduct